



IMPORTS			
Loaded Containers Storage Charges (FCL/LCL HUB)			
Period			
1 <sup>st</sup> to 3 <sup>rd</sup> Day	550	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
4 <sup>th</sup> to 6 <sup>th</sup> Day	650	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
7 <sup>th</sup> to 9 <sup>th</sup> Day	750	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
10 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> Day	850	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
13 <sup>th</sup> to 15 <sup>th</sup> Day	950	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
16 <sup>th</sup> to 30 <sup>th</sup> Day	1100	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
31 to 60 <sup>th</sup> Day	1200	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
61 to 90 <sup>th</sup> Day	1500	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
91 to 180 <sup>th</sup> Day	2000	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
181 to 365 <sup>th</sup> Day	5000	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
>365 days	10000	Rs. Per TEU Per Day	
Note:	.0000		
	times of the nermal	wat a	
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Containers will be levied at 2.			
2. Loaded Container Storage charges on ODC/OOG on FR/OT containers will be levied at 3 t	lines of the normal	rate	
LCL Cargo Storage Charges			
Storage charges for LCL - Normal Cargo		B. B. CDUYG W	
1st Week	400	Rs. Per CBM/Sq.Mtr per week	
2nd Week	500	Rs. Per CBM/Sq.Mtr per week	
3rd Week	650	Rs. Per CBM/Sq.Mtr per week	
4th Week Onwards	750	Rs. Per CBM/Sq.Mtr per week	
(Minimum of 5 Sq.Mtr per item will be charged)			
Per CBM or Per Sq. Mtrs whichever is higher			
For Hazardous LCL the storage charges are twice the storage charges for general			
cargo			
LCL Cargo Handling Charges (Loading of the cargo on to party's vehicles by using labour			
and/or 3 MT Fork Lift.) Note: - Subject to minimum Rs. 1000/- W/M. Additional	500/- Weight Per	Measure basis	
Charges will be levied for use of crane & 5 Ton Fork Lift.	3		
LCL Transportation / Movement Charges	3750/- Weight Per Measure basis		
Import Documentation Charges (Per BOE)	umentation Charges (Per BOE) 1500/-		
impore bocamentation enarges (i ei boc)	13007-		
Import Deconsolidation Charges	700/- Weight Per	Measure basis	
	<i>-</i>		
LCL Cargo Survey Charges (Per BOE)	500/-		
LCL Facilitation & Delivery Charges (Minimum Rs.10,000/- W/M)	3000/- Weight Per Measure basis		
Destuffing charges (Subject to minimum Rs.4000/-)	2500/- Weight Per Measure basis		
Segregation Charges (Subject to minimum Rs.3250/-)	700/- Weight Per Measure basis		
The second of th	, co, weight c		
H & T (Box Rate for Imports)			
Loaded Delivery (Factory Destuffing)			
Transportation of Loaded Container from JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL to			
Punjab Conware CFS, Stacking in CFS Yard, Grounding of Container for custom	20	40	
examination and Loading the Container on Party's Vehicle			
a) For Dry Van / Open Top (Within Gauge)			
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	7300	14000	
	10500	17200	
For Gross Weight Ahove 25 MT	10300	17200	
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT			
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers	40700	40700	
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	10700	19700	
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	10700 13900	19700 22900	
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT For Gross Weight Above 25 MT *Usage of Low Bed Trailer will be Charged Extra as per Tariff			
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT For Gross Weight Above 25 MT			
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT For Gross Weight Above 25 MT *Usage of Low Bed Trailer will be Charged Extra as per Tariff			
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT For Gross Weight Above 25 MT *Usage of Low Bed Trailer will be Charged Extra as per Tariff c) For Reefers: to be Transported on a Genset Mounted Vehicle For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	13900 9500	22900 17500	
a) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT For Gross Weight Above 25 MT *Usage of Low Bed Trailer will be Charged Extra as per Tariff c) For Reefers: to be Transported on a Genset Mounted Vehicle	13900	22900	





Delivery Charges (FCL/LCL/Bonded)			
Loading of Cargo to Party's vehicle using Labour and/or 3MT Fork Lift	100	Rs. Per	
Minimum Billing	500	Rs. Mini	mum
(Additional charges will be levied for usage of Heavy Fork Lift/Crane/Hydra)			
Seal Cutting Charges	50	Rs. Per	Container
Customs Examination / Re-Working			
Destuffing & Re-stuffing of the cargo from/to Import Container, if carried			
out as per			
the Custom Examination order or on request of Consignees/Lines.			
Custom Examination Order - Upto 25%	1500	Rs. per	
Custom Examination Order - Above 25%	3000	Rs. per	TEU
Scanning Related Charges (In case containers are s			TEU
For FCL containers For LCL containers	1000	Rs. per	BoE / Item
	3500		Container
Scanning Vehicle Detention Charges at Scanner	3300	RS. Per	Container
Import LCL Hub Opera			
Shifting/Carting of Cargo within the Shed	100		
Stuffing of Import LCL Container	2000	Rs. Per	TEU
Import FCL De-stuffing Operations Und			
Facility charges	5000		_
Advance payment for availing above facility	50000	Rs. Per	TEU
Additional Ground Rent ***(20 Sqmtr / Month after 30 Days of De-Stuffing shall becollected)	5000	Rs. Per	TEU
Insurance Charges (On Assessed Value + Customs Duty) applicable after 30th	0.25	Rs. Per	Week Per 1000/- of
day of De-Stuffing		(Assesse	ed
,		Value +	Customs Duty)
De-Stuffed Delivery (Dock De-Stuffing)			
<u> </u>	TDL		
Transportation of Loaded Container from JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMC			
Punjab Conware CFS, Stacking in CFS Yard, Grounding of Container for custom			40
examination and Stacking the Empty container at Punjab Conware CFS Yard.			40
(Repositioning of Empty Container to Liner Depot & Off-Loading Charges of Em	ipty rard		

De-Stuffed Delivery (Dock De-Stuffing)		
Transportation of Loaded Container from JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL to Punjab Conware CFS, Stacking in CFS Yard, Grounding of Container for custom examination and Stacking the Empty container at Punjab Conware CFS Yard. (Repositioning of Empty Container to Liner Depot & Off-Loading Charges of Empty Yard will be additionally applied)	20	40
a) For Dry Van / Open Top (Within Gauge)		
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	8400	14300
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	11600	18650
*Usage of Heavy Fork Lift/Crane/Hydra if Required will be charged extra as per tariff		
b) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers		
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	12000	21700
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	15200	24900
*Usage of Heavy Fork Lift/Crane/Hydra if Required will be charged extra as per tariff		
c) For Reefers: to be Transported on a Genset Mounted Vehicle		
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	10800	19500
For Weight Above 25 MT	14000	22700

Handling of Export Cargo			
Carting Charges			
Unloading of Export Cargo from Truck to the Export Warehouse / Open Yard using Labour and/or 3MT Fort-Lift as per Shipping Bill declarations and on Production of Customs Noted Shipping Bills.	100	Rs. Per MT	
** (Subject to a Minimum 5 MT Per Shipping Bill Rs.500/- will be charged.)  ** Additional Charges will be levied for Use of Crane.			
Inter Shifting of cargo from one bay to another as requested by the Shipper/Account Holder.	150	Rs. Per MT	
** (Subject to a Minimum 5MT Per Shipping Bill Rs.500/- will be charged.)  ** Additional Charges will be levied for Use of Crane.			



### Punjab State Container & Warehousing Corporation Ltd O&M M/S GAD Logistics (I) Private Ltd.



Plot 2, Sector 2, Dronagiri Node, Taluka-Uran, Raigad-District Navi Mumbai-4000707 CFS Tariff wef Dt. 01/05/2022

Shifting of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stu	ffing the cargo in the Cont	ainer, and Transporting the Loaded
Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. (Addl charges will be levied	or use of Crane)	,
Stuffing & Movement Charges	20'	40'
For Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge	<u> </u>	
For Gross Weight < 11.50 MT	6700	1132
For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT	7450	1260
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	8550	1405
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	10400	1740
For Reefers: to be transported on a Genset Vehicle	20'	40'
For Gross Weight < 11.50 MT	8600	1570
For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT	9800	1690
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	11050	1790
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	12900	2120
For OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers	20'	40'
For Gross Weight < 11.50 MT	9400	1740
For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT	11000	1930
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	12100	2040
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	14050	2450
Reworking / Shutout Charges:	20'	40'
Re-Working of Container: (De- stuffing of Cargo & Re-Stuffing in the same & another Container)	5000	1000
Real Shut Out Charges: (Container moved from CFS to JN Port and returned for reason what so ever)	3000	600
Re- Movement charges (for Container returned from JN Port)	3000	600
Inter CFS Stuffing & Movement Charges:		
Flat Movement Charges	5500	750

Factory Stuffed Central Excise Sealed Container Operation			
Ground Rent for loaded containers			
1st - 7th Days	100 Rs. Per TEU per Day		
8 <sup>th</sup> - 15 <sup>th</sup> Days	175 Rs. Per TEU per Day		
16 <sup>th</sup> - 30 <sup>th</sup> Days	350 Rs. Per TEU per Day		
31st Days Onwards	500 Rs. Per TEU per Day		
Cargo Examination Charges (Less than or Equal 25%)	800 Rs. Per TEU		
Cargo Examination Charges (More than 25%)	2500 Rs. Per TEU		
House Keeping & Survey Charges	150 Rs. Per TEU		

Factory Stuffed Central Excise Sealed Container Handling & Transportation Operation			
Factory Stuff Movement Charges	20'	40'	
For Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge	<u>.</u>		
For Gross Weight < 23 MTS	4100	5700	
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	4600	7200	
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	5100	7700	
For OOG Cargo on Flat	Rack / Open Top Containers		
For Gross Weight < 23 MTS	7800	10600	
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	8800	13600	
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	9800	14600	
For Reefers: to be transported on a Genset Vehicle			
For Gross Weight < 23 MTS	6050	8350	
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	6800	10600	
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	7550	11350	

Haz & Reefer cargo will be charged 1.5 times of the Normal Rate.

ODC Cargo will be cargo will be charged 2 times of the Normal Rate.

House Keeping & Survey Charges of Rs. 150/- Per Teu for all Buffer Containers. Back

To Town Charge for Handling of Buffer Containers Rs.2000/- Per Teu





Tariff For Export Factory Stuffed Self-Sealed Container (Buffer)			
Registration Charges of Container (On Wheel Examination & Movement on Party Vehicle)	20'	40'	
First 6 Hours	Rs.500/-	Rs.1000/-	
6 Hrs. to 12 Hrs.	Rs.700/-	Rs.1200/-	
After 12 hrs.	Rs.800/-	Rs.1400/-	
Registration Charges of Container (Offloaded in CFS, Examination & Movement on Party Vehicle) *incl. of Lift On & Lift Off.	Rs.1500/-	Rs.3000/-	
Pre-Gate Facility Charges for On Wheel Export Containers	Rs.250/- Per Container		
Note: - If the Self Seal Container is Off Loaded and Moved by Punjab Conware CFS, then Buffer Chargers are applicable			

Tariff For Transportation Empty/Lo	oaded Containers
Transportation (Excluding Lo/Lo)	
For Empty Containers	
Movement of Containers from Punjab Conware CFS to JNPCT/GTI/NSICT/NSIGT/BMCTPL OR Other CFSs/Empty Depot within the vicinity of JNPT Area or Vice versa	2000 Rs. Per TEU
Movement of Containers from Punjab Conware CFS to Panvel/Taloja Area or Vice versa	3500 Rs. Per TEU
For Loaded Containers	
Movement of Containers from Punjab Conware CFS to JNPCT/GTI/NSIGT/BMCTPL OR Other CFSs at within the vicinity of JNPT Area or Vice versa	3500 Rs. Per TEU
Movement of Containers from Punjab Conware CFS to Panvel/Taloja Area or Vice versa	7500 Rs. Per TEU
Empty Offloading Charges at Empty Yards	1200 Rs. Per TEU

CUSTOM BONDED WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION			
Placement of Container from Yard at Bonded Warehouse on CFS Vehicle	1500	Rs. Per TEU	
Storage Charges ( min. of 5 M <sup>2</sup> will be charged )	100	Rs. Per Sq. Mtr per Week	
Air Conditioned Bond Warehouse Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged.)	250	Rs. Per Sq. Mtr per Week	
Reservation area in Bond Warehouse Storage Charges (min. of 120 M² will be charged.)	800	Rs. Per Sq. Mtr per Month	
Insurance Charges ( On Assessed Value + Customs Duty )	0.25	Rs. Per Thousand / Week	

Auction Charges		
Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by Punjab Conware CFS:-		
For LCL	3000	Rs. Per BOE/Item
For FCL	6000	Rs. Per TEU
Administrative Charges (above 30 Days).	300	Rs. Per Container

General Handling & Transportation Operation			
Entry fee for containers brought to CFS by the party for want of custom seal check or for any other purpose expect Import / Export from Punjab Conware CFS, CFS		Rs. Per Container	
Locking Charges	50	Rs. Per Day Per Teu	
PTI charges for reefer containers	1000	Rs. Per TEU	
Reefer Plugging Charges	3500	Rs. Per Day per Container	
Reefer Monitoring Charges	900	Rs. Per Day per Container	

Table Space Charges 1	000	Rs. Per Month
Office Space Charges (AC Cabin)	100	Rs. Per Sq. Ft Per Month
(Three Months' Rent to be Deposited as Security Charges)		





Lift On / Off the Container from Road Vehicles inside CFS Complex		
For Empty Container	500	Rs. Per TEU
For Loaded Container	1200	Rs. Per TEU
Shifting of Empty Containers from CFS to Washing or Cleaning Yard,	750	Rs. Per TEU
Washing /		
Cleaning the Container and Stacking back at the designated yard in CFS.		
Sweeping of Empty Container	50	Rs. Per Container

Weighment of Empty / Loaded Truck (Per Truck / Weighment )		
Small to Medium Truck	1000	Rs. Per Truck
Heavy Trucks	1200	Rs. Per Truck
Shifting of Loaded Container for Weighment on CFS Vehicles	Rs.750/- Per TEU	
Shifting of Container within the CFS		
For Empty Container	750	Rs. Per TEU
For Loaded Container	1500	Rs. Per TEU
Congestion Surcharge		
For FCL	1500	Rs. Per TEU
For LCL	250	Rs. Per BoE/ Item
EIR Charges	20	40

EIR Charges	20	40
For FCL /LCL	150	250

Lashing / Chocking / Palletization Charges			
Activity			
Chocking Charges			
(With 3 Planks & 3 Wedges)	2000	Rs. Per Container	
•			
Door / Cargo Lashing With 32 mm Strap			
Bag Cargo	2000	Rs. Per Container	
Drum cargo	2500	Rs. Per Container	
Lashing & Chocking	20	40	
Standard Lashing With Wire rope or Nylon Belt (40mm) - 3/6 Points	7000	14000	
Additional Points	2000	Rs. Per Points	

	20	40
Pallet Shifting Charges	Rs.1000/-	Rs.2000/-
Entry Fee for allowing Loose pallets for Palletization	Rs. 50/- Per Pallet	
Entry fee for allowing Wooden Ply for Packing	Rs. 30/- Per Plywood	

Fumigation Service Charges		
Fumigant - Dosage	20'	40'
Methyl Bromide @ 80 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.1500/-	Rs.3000/-
Methyl Bromide @ 48 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.1000/-	Rs.2000/-
Methyl Bromide @ 32 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.1250/-	Rs.2500/-
Methyl Bromide @ 24 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.850/-	Rs.1700/-
Methyl Bromide As per ISPM-15 Standard @ 48 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.1500/-	Rs.3000/-
Methyl Bromide Australian Port ISPM-15 @ 48 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.3000/-	Rs.6000/-
Aluminium Phosphide @ 9 Gm / Cu.Mtr	Rs.500/-	Rs.850/-



#### Punjab State Container & Warehousing Corporation Ltd O&M M/S GAD Logistics (I) Private Ltd.



Plot 2, Sector 2, Dronagiri Node, Taluka-Uran, Raigad-District Navi Mumbai-4000707 CFS Tariff wef Dt. 01/05/2022

Crane / Forklift Rate (Separate Crane/Forklift charges are applicable for use of above 3 Ton Forklift.)		
Crane/Forklift	Particular	Charges
Capacity upto 10 MT	Upto 04 TEUs	Rs.4000/- (Half Shift)
	05 TEUs to 08 TEUs	Rs.6500 (Full Shift)
Capacity upto 20 Mt	Upto 04 TEUs	Rs.9000/- (Half Shift)
	05TEUs to 06 TEUs	Rs.13500/- (1.5 Shift)
	07 TEUs to 10 TEUs	Rs.15000 (2 Shift)
Capacity upto 25MT	Upto 04 TEUs	Rs.11500/- (Half Shift)
	05 TEUs to 06 TEUs	Rs.17000/- (1.5 Shift)
	07 TEUs to 10 TEUs	Rs.21000/- (2 shift)
Capacity upto 30MT	Upto 04 TEUs	Rs.20000/- (full Shift)
Capacity upto 40MT	Upto 04 TEUs	Rs.35000/- (Full Shift)
*****Capacity above 40MT will be charged on case to case basis		
Forklift Charges upto 12MT	Per Half Shift	Rs.4000/-
Additional Forklift 3MT	Per Half Shift	Rs.2500/-
Special Equipment Hydra 12MT	Per Shift	Rs. 8000/-
Special Equipment Hydra 14MT	Per Shift	Rs. 10000/-
*****Hydra Crane intimation must be given before 24 Hours	•	•

#### **NOTES**

- Additionally, Rs.1100/- Per Teu will be charged towards the Fuel & Energy Surcharge on all Import / Export Activities. (Not Applicable on Buffer and Self Seal Containers.)
- 2 Facility Management Charges of Rs350/- Per Teu will be applicable on Import /Export Activities.
- In case any Truck is detained in the Yard for reasons what so ever, Parking Fee of Rs.50/- Per Day Truck / Trailer will be charged.
- All rates are on per TEUs basis. FEU rates are Double the Per TEU rate unless otherwise specified separately.
- All HAZARDOUS Consignments will be charged 1.5 times of the Normal Rate for Shipments arriving under Import / Buffer & Bond unless otherwise specified.
- All HAZRDOUS Export CFS Stuffed Loaded Movement Containers will be charges Rs.1000/- Per Teu additionally. 6
- 7 All HAZRDOUS Export Loaded Container Ground Rent & Cargo Storage Charges will be charged 1.5 times of the Normal Rate.
- Rs.1200/- Per DV Container & Rs.3000/- per OOG/ODC Container will be charged for Weightment of Container under SOLAS Regulation 8 (VGM-Verify Gross Mass)
- 9 All ODC Containers will be Charged 3 Times of the Normal Rate unless otherwise mentioned.
- 10 Charges for 45' Container will be charged 2.5 Times of the Normal Rate.
- 11 Rs.1250/- Per Teu will be charged additionally for placing the Empty Container in case of Re-Working / Custom Examination.
- Rs.100/- Per Teu will be charged for Preparing CLP for Containers Stuffed at CFS. 12
- Rs.350/- Per Teu for FCL will be charged towards Survey Fee on all Import & Export Activities. 13
- 14 Rs.350/- Per Box for FCL will be charged towards Documentation on all Import & Export Activities.
- Rs.250/- per B/L for Import LCL consignments will be charged towards Documentation Charges. 15
- 16 Rs.100/- Per Teu will be charged towards Survey Fee on all Import -LCL Activities.
- 17 Lift on/off for ODC Containers will be 2 times.
- Labeling Charges Rs.500/- Per Teu / Per Shipping Bill / Per Item will be charged. 18
- Pad Lock Charges of Rs.250/- Per Container will be charged towards penalty, in case of any Import Containers is left unsealed after Examination / Seal Cutting.
- 20 Facility Charges of Rs. 500/- Per Teu will be charged for Special Operations Facility.
- For Safety reasons if ODC Cargo is moved on Low Bed Trailers, Additional Charges of Rs. 20000/- Per Container will be applied. 21
- 22 Rs.5000/- Per TEUs will be charged for providing Vehicle for Under Hook Operations at the Port, if moved on Normal Vehicle.
- 23 Rs.500/-Per Container / Hour will be charged as Detention Charges after 8 hours of free period for ODC Export/Buffer containers.
- Administrative Charges of Rs.300/- Per Amendment will be imposed on Export / Import / Bond / Buffer / Self Sealed Container. 24
- 25 House Keeping Charges of Rs100/- per Teu will be collected for all Import FCL containers.
- Rs.2000/- Per Container will be charged in case of Container Carrying Truck being shifted from the declared Terminal to any other Terminals of JN Port.



#### Punjab State Container & Warehousing Corporation Ltd O&M M/S GAD Logistics (I) Private Ltd.



Plot 2, Sector 2, Dronagiri Node, Taluka-Uran, Raigad-District Navi Mumbai-4000707 CFS Tariff wef Dt. 01/05/2022

- 27 Admin charges of Rs.500 per TEU will be charged for FCL Containers.
- 28 Port Handling Charges of Rs.250 per 20 ft for all FCL Containers.
- 29 Cargo de-stuffing survey charges Rs. 300/- per cont.
- 30 Container Tracking charges Rs. 150/- per cont.
- 31 Facilitation Charges Rs. 10000/- per Teus.
- 32 Rs.300/ per TEU will be charged for Empty Container Offloading from Party Vehicle for Export Cycle
- 33 Statutory Risk Coverage Charges (on both Export and Import) Rs. 0.25 Per 1000/- of (Assessable Value + Customs Duty / FOB Value)
- "Fuel Escalation Charges" Rs.350/- Rs. Per TEU / Per BL 34
- 35 Service Taxes will be extra.
- 36 DD/Pay Order/Bankers Cheque should be drawn in the name of "M/s. GAD Logistics (I) Private Ltd."

#### Bank Details for NEFT/RTGS/IMPS

: GAD LOGISITICS I PVT. LTD. Name

Account No. : 015130300000012

Account Type : Current

Account Bank : Bassein Catholic Cooperative Bank Limited

Branch : Zenda Bazar, Vasai IFSC Code : BACB0000015 PAN : AABCG2816N

**GST** : 27AABCG2816N1ZG